deferred stock-based compensation recorded in connection with the
   granting of stock options to employees and non-employees.
   Stock-based compensation expense also includes the accelerated

   vesting of options to several employees in connection with severance
   packages.
   (C)  Restructuring costs represent the remainder of our indirect
   operational activities related to the transition of operations from
   the United Arab Emirates and Pakistan to Costa Rica.

   ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.
   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS, AS RESTATED (A)
   (unaudited)

   (in thousands,   Year Ended December 31,
   except per   2002   2002   2001   2001
   share data)   (as   (as   (as   (as
   reported)   restated)   reported)   restated)

   Revenues   $75,395   $69,698(B)   $46,384   $44,808(B)

   Cost of revenues   45,990   44,991(C)   46,831   46,830(C)

   Gross profit
   (loss)   29,405   24,707   (447)   (2,022)

   Operating expenses:

   Sales and marketing   45,313   45,313   51,929   51,929

   General and
   administrative   39,265   39,265   30,774   30,774

   Research and
   development   13,064   13,064   15,644   15,644

   Litigation
   settlement   --   --   400   400

   Total operating
   expenses   97,642   97,642   98,747   98,747

   Loss from
   operations   (68,237)   (72,935)(D)   (99,194)   (100,769)(D)

   Interest and other
   income (expense),
   net   116   116   1,730   1,730

   Net loss before
   provision for
   income taxes   (68,121)   (72,819)(D)   (97,464)   (99,039)(D)

   Provision for
   income taxes   --   --   10   10

   Net loss available
   to common
   stockholders   (68,121)   (72,819)(D)   (97,474)   (99,049)(D)

   Dividend related
   to beneficial
   conversion feature
   of preferred stock   --   --   (11,191)   (11,191)

   Net loss per share
   available to
   common stockholders,
   basic and diluted  $(68,121)   $(72,819)(D)   $(108,665)   $(110,240)(D)